Duke Memorial United Methodist Church

February 6, 1973

Resolution of appreciation to Mr. Harry E. Rodenhizer

Boy Scout, Scouter, Scout Master, Officer and Leader in Scouting in its broadest terms and objectives—and the believer in and the developer of young men.

RESOLUTION:

Whereas a loyal member of Duke Memorial United Methodist Church has contributed tremendous time, money, and above all a dedicated interest in the welfare and future of boys and young men through his continued interest and active involvement in scouting and more specifically the scouting program sponsored by the Duke Memorial Church, and whereas he has continued to do this without the fully expressed support of those he has served.

First, he has continued to make personal contributions and sacrifices.

Second, he has by commitment, conduct, and interest set an admirable example.

It is fitting at this time to officially recognize this man in an official manner.

Now be it resolved that we the Administrative Board of Duke Memorial United Methodist Church, take this occasion to express our deep gratitude and grateful appreciation to Mr. Harry E. Rodenhizer who has contributed so much in personal interest, material investment and unwavering dedication to boys and young men, our own, and many we do not know about; regardless of race, creed, or color. Having done so on many occasions almost single handedly; we express our gratitude and future support to his dedicated work in scouting and to his unfailing interest in young men.

Signed: Laney Funderburk

Chairman of the Administrative Board Duke Memorial United Methodist Church drundly this other daties between the

on of the board were readily less on applications gon to an include

necessas in the test of the state of the sta

The production of the producti

tour new Proposition of Laborator where the proposition of the first one of the contract of th

the second the late box indepth to the said a later and

and and marrower wreath lie on the eventer (closely the contract of the contra

AND THE THE PART OF THE PART O

The second of th

agent de Hangely beinghederder great.